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Registered Post- Acknowledgement Due

Ref: SR-II: RTI: F-329:2015/ 42030 28th July, 2015.

To,

Shri V.K.Gaur,

H.No. C-115, Gali No.8,
Kanti Nagar Exin,
Delhi - 110051.

s Sub: Your RTI Appeal dated 16.05.2015.

Sir

This has reference to letter no. Power Grid/NR-1/RTI/734/3009 dated 23.06.2015
from General Manager (PESM) & designated CPIO, NR-T advising SR-II to provide certain
information/documents available in your personal file maintained at HR department of
SRTS-IL In this regard, copy of letters dated 03.09.2007 and 25.09.2007 available in your
personal file maintained at SRTS-II is enclosed herewith. However, no other documents
relating to the letter dated 25.09.2007 is available in the personal file.

Thanking you,
- Yours faithfully,
2 Wl
(Sunil.K.ThomZ’sg)(
DGM & CPIO

Encl: Letters dated 03.09.2007 & 25.09.2007.

Copy to:
1) ED/SR-II, Appellate Authority, POWERGRID,SRTS-I & II-for kind information please.
2) GM(PESM) & CPIO, POWERGRID, NR-I, New Delhi. - for kind information please.
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Confidential
Ref: NR1/MND/HRM/ Y97 Dated: 03/09/2007
Registered Post
ShV K Gaur,
Asstt (Fin.)
220/400KV Sub-station,
Rajtilak, Chandan Chambers,
Railway Station Road,
Bhinmal, Distt. Jalore.

Subject:- Handing over of keys.

Dear Sir,

-7

Kind reference is invited to letter no. NR1/MND/HRM/Conf./562 dt 26-27/10/2006 on
above cited subject. In this regard, it is again request2d to hand over the keys of official
tables/file cabinets/almirahs etc to HR deptt. Mandola at th:e earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

W%ﬁw}

(K Chakraborty)
Manager (I/C-HR)

Copy to:

1. DGM(HR), NR-1, Katwaria
2. DGM, Kota.
3. DGM, Mandola.

rai, New Delhi. for kind information please.
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Dated : ' 25.09.2007 -

To
Sh: K. Chakroborty *
Manager (VC-HR)
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITEDAS ™\
(A Govt. of India Enterprises) \ '
400/220, KV S/STN, \b
. Loni-Baghpat Road, ,
Mandola, Ghaziabad-201102
S SUB : HANDING OVER OF KEYS
Sir,

I am in receipt of your registered post letter No. NRI/MND/HRM/497 dated
03.09.2007 which has been received by me on 14.09.7.(0‘;9 2.35PM.

Before I submit my reply 1 would like to invife your kind attention to your office letter
No. NRI/MND/HRM/Conf/562 dated 26-27.10.2008 and its information by way of
telephone was communicated to Sh. Rajiv Mohan, DGM Mandola, stating that the status-quo
was granted on 01.09.2006 and in accordance to that I requested to give me in writing or
through Hon'ble Court, so that the keys may be handed over. I don’t have any feeling of
disobedience, it was merely a technical ground due to which I requested for the same.

Now, in the present letter I have been again asked to hand over the keys of official,
tables/files cabinets/Almirahs etc. to HR Department, Mandola at the earliest. In this respect, I
bring the following facts to your notice : - ' ’

L Presently, I am posted at Bheenmal (Jalor), Rajasthan and till I am not
relieved “officially for the said purpose. It will be disobedient to the
management, if 1 proceed without relieving. Hence you are requested to
instruct the incharge of the present posting station to relieve me officially for
the said purpose. '

IL It would have been better if the same instructions should have been conveyed
to me before relieving from the previous posting of place.

I, Tt is also not understood, what was the hurry to relieve me on fax message
without handing over the charge to the HR Department Mandola.

IV. Had it been adopted this procedure at the right time and official charges for
which now I am eligible should have been avoided ?

V. In my opinion, this is lack in coordination and not proper decision at the right
time.

-In the light of the above, I therefore, request to please instruct to the incharge of
present posting station to relieve me officially, so that I may comply your instructions and
hand over the charge to the person to whem I am directed.

Thankiné you

Yours gruly,
a3
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